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SPANISH SUPERBIKE CHAMPIONSHIP (1987-92)(2019-) 

FIM CEV* SUPERBIKE CHAMPIONSHIP (2014) 
 

*  CEV (Campeonato Velocidade de España)   
 

Year Posn Rider Nationality Bike Points Wins 

1987 1. Antonio García Spain    

 2.      

 3.      

 

 

1988 1. Josep Voltá Spain Suzuki 261  

 2. Jorge Cavestany Spain Yamaha 227  

 3. Juan Cano Spain  167  

 4. Ralf Saura Spain Yamaha 148  

 5. Daniel Amatriaín Spain  146  

 

 

1989 1. Herri Torrontegui Spain  162  

 2. Javier Arenas Spain Honda 132  

 = Carlos Muñoz Spain  132  

 4. Ralf Saura Spain Yamaha 109  

 5. Jorge Cavestany Spain Yamaha 106  

 

 

1990 1. Daniel Amatriaín Spain Honda 217 8 

 2. Luis Carlos Maurel Spain Yamaha 177  

 3. Enrique de Juan Spain Honda 176  

 4. Xavier Arenas Spain Honda 152 1 

 5. Juan López Mella Spain Honda 147 4 

 6. Antonio García Spain Yamaha 145  

 7. Carlos Muñoz Spain Suzuki 117  

 8. José María Sagardogui Spain Honda 99  

 9. Ralf Saura Spain Yamaha 87  

 10. Ernesto Castellar Spain Yamaha 71  

 11. Agustin Martínez Spain Yamaha 70  

 12. José María Pardo Spain Kawasaki 53  

 13. Eduardo de la Hera Spain Honda 40  

 14. César Agüí Spain Honda 38  

 15. Ángel Suárez Spain Honda 36  

 16. Genis Gelada  Spain Suzuki 33  

 17. Jordi López Spain Honda 29  

 18. Armando Barbé Spain Honda 27  

 19. Juan Bravo Spain Suzuki 24  

 20. Ernesto Gómez Spain Yamaha 23  

 

 

1991 1. Juan López Mella (1st) Spain Honda 223 7 

 2. Luis Carlos Maurel Spain Yamaha 217 4 

 3. José María Sagardogui Spain Yamaha 189 2 

 4. Joaquín Escoda Spain Honda 113  

 5. Daniel Amatriaín Spain Honda 110 1 
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 6. Herri Torrontegui Spain Yamaha 104  

 7. Agustin Martínez Spain Yamaha 81  

 8. Xavier Arenas Spain Honda 81  

 9. Enrique de Juan Spain Honda 80  

 10. Antonio García Spain Yamaha 59  

 11. José María Pardo Spain Yamaha 53  

 12. Julián Recuenco Spain Yamaha 52  

 13. Eduardo de la Hera Spain Yamaha 43  

 14. Ralf Saura Spain Honda 42  

 15. Amador Pradas Spain Kawasaki 38  

 16. Juan Marín Spain Honda 37  

 17. Carlos Muñoz Spain Honda 35  

 18. Jordi López Spain Honda 33  

 19. Juan Carlos Rosa Spain Kawasaki 30  

 20. César Agüí Spain Ducati 29  

 

 

1992 1. Juan López Mella (2nd) Spain Honda 88 1 

 2. Daniel Amatriaín Spain Ducati 80 3 

 3. Marc Grau Spain Yamaha 67  

 4. Antonio García Spain Yamaha 55  

 5. Julián Recuanco Spain Yamaha 44  

 6. Manuel Martín Spain Ducati 41  

 7. Jordi López Spain Kawasaki 37  

 8. Juan Carlos Rosa Spain Kawasaki 36  

 9. Amador Pradas Spain Kawasaki 35  

 10. Salvador Gálvez Spain Yamaha 27  

 11. Ángel Colomo Spain Kawasaki 18  

 12. Jesús del Nero Spain Kawasaki 16  

 13. Agustin Martínez Spain Yamaha 15  

 14. José María Sagardogui Spain Honda 13  

 15. José Luis Angel Spain Suzuki 11  

 16. Enrique Villellas Spain Honda 11  

 17. Rafael Rodríguez Spain Yamaha 7  

 18. Ibon Oyarzabal Spain  Suzuki 6  

 19. Rogelio Nacimiento Spain Suzuki 6  

 20. Pedro Dolera Spain Honda 5  

 

 

Discontinued. Revived as FIM-CEV Superbike Championship in 2014 

 

 

2014 1. Kenny Noyes USA Kawasaki 160 3 

 2. Carmelo Morales Spain Kawasaki 145 1 

 3. Iván Silva Spain BMW 145 1 

 4. Robertino Pietri Venezuela Kawasaki 125  

 5. Santiago Barragán Spain Kawasaki 123  

 6. Daniel Rivas Spain BMW 113  

 7. Angel Rodríguez Spain Suzuki 71  

 8. Enrique Ferrer Spain Kawasaki 58  

 9. Eeki Kuparinen Finland BMW 44  

 10. Alejandro Esteban Gómez Spain Kawasaki 43  

 11. Raúl García Spain Kawasaki 40  
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 12. Alexander Mateos Spain Suzuki 37  

 13. Fabien Parchard France Kawasaki 33  

 14. Alejandro Martínez Spain  32  

 15. Guillermo Llano Spain Kawasaki 30  

 16. Josh Wainwright UK Kawasaki 29  

 17. Raúl Martínez Spain Kawasaki 23  

 18. Francisco Alviz Spain Kawasaki 17  

 19. Axel Maurin France Kawasaki 17  

 20. Michael Møller Pedersen Denmark Aprilia 17  

 

2015 - replaced by FIM-CEV European Superbike Championship (listed separately). New Spanish championship 

launched in 2019 

 

 

2019 1. Maximilian Scheib Chile Kawasaki 190 6 

 2. Christophe Ponson France Yamaha 154 1 

 3. Alejandro Medina Spain Yamaha 148 2 

 4. Carmelo Morales Spain BMW 100  

 5. Naomichi Uramoto Japan Suzuki 90  

 6. Román Ramos Spain Kawasaki 89  

 7. Xavier Pinsach Spain Yamaha 74  

 8. Jérémy Guarnoni France Kawasaki 72  

 9. Christian Palomares Spain Yamaha 61  

 10. Federico Sandi Italy Yamaha 47  

 11. Daniel Saez Spain Kawasaki 40  

 12. Ole Bjørn Plassen Norway  26  

 13. Marcos Solorza Spain  23  

 14. Santiago Barragán Spain  21  

 15. Francisco Alonso Spain Kawasaki 17  

 16. Asriri Rodi Pak Turkey Kawasaki 17  

 17. Christopher Gobbi Italy BMW 16  

 18. Eeki Kuparinen Finland Kawasaki 9  

 19. Marc Miralles Spain Kawasaki 5  

 20. David Checa Spain Kawasaki 4  

 

 

2020 1. Román Ramos Spain Kawasaki 196 3 

 2. Carmelo Morales Spain Yamaha 194 2 

 3. Marc Alcoba Spain Yamaha 159 1 

 4. Naomichi Uramoto Japan Suzuki 142 2 

 5. Jordi Torres Spain Honda 125 4 

 6. Miquel Pons Spain Kawasaki 123  

 7. Xavier Pinsach  Spain Yamaha 106  

 8. Jérémy Guarnoni France Kawasaki 86  

 9. Pedro Barbosa Portugal Yamaha 78  

 10. Christian Palomares Spain Yamaha 75  

 11. Florian Marino France BMW 58  

 12. Francisco Alonso Spain Kawasaki 57  

 13. Asrin Rodi Pak Turkey Yamaha 30  

 14. Roberto Tamburini Italy Kawasaki 30  

 15. Ivo Lopes Portugal BMW 22  

 16. Leandro Mercado Argentina BMW 20  

 17. Ángel Rodríguez Spain Yamaha 18  
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 18. Genis Gelada Spain Kawasaki 13  

 19. Christophe Ponson France BMW 9  

 20. Ole Bjørn Plassen Norway Ducati 5  

 

 

2021 1. Ivo Lopes (1st) Portugal BMW 224 2 

 2. Jordi Torres Spain Honda 207 6 

 3. Oscar Gutiérrez Spain  Yamaha 189 3 

 4. Román Ramos  Spain Kawasaki 187  

 5. Eric Granado Brazil Honda 167  

 6. Naomichi Uramoto Japan Honda 159  

 7. Carmelo Morales Spain Yamaha 139 3 

 8. Alejandro Medina Spain Kawasaki 131  

 9. Alessandro Zaccone Italy Yamaha 65  

 10. Leandro Mercado Argentina BMW 13  

 11. Xavier Pinsach Spain Yamaha 13  

 12. Christian Palomares Spain Yamaha 10  

 13. -     

 

 

2022 1. Esteve ‘Tito’ Rabat Spain Honda 262 2 

 2. Borja Gómez Spain Yamaha 213 6 

 3. Oscar Gutiérrez Spain Yamaha 192 3 

 4. Ilya Mykhalchyk Ukraine BMW 175 2 

 5. Naomichi Uramoto Japan Honda 133  

 6. Román Ramos Spain Kawasaki 127  

 7. Ivo Lopes Portugal BMW 115  

 8. Steven Odendaal South Africa  Yamaha 113  

 9. Maximilian Scheib Chile Honda 88  

 10. Eric Granado Brazil Honda 81  

 11. Daniel Saez Spain Yamaha 76  

 12. Alejandro Medina Spain Kawasaki 76  

 13. Simon Jespersen Denmark Yamaha 48  

 14. Ville Valtonen Finland  46  

 15. Mathias Poulsen Denmark Yamaha 41  

 16. Eduardo Montero Spain BMW 38  

 17. Daniel González Spain Yamaha 31  

 18. Dino Iozzo South Africa Yamaha 19  

 19. Jesper Pellijeff Sweden Yamaha 16  

 20. Juan José Nuñez Spain  14  

 

 

2023 1. Ivo Lopes (2nd) Portugal BMW 308 9 

 2. Román Ramos Spain Kawasaki 189 1 

 3. Steven Odendaal South Africa  Yamaha 161 2 

 4. Naomichi Uramoto Japan Honda 147  

 5. Unai Orradre Spain Yamaha 144  

 6. Oscar Gutiérrez Spain Yamaha 141  

 7. Guillaume Antiga Francis Honda 113  

 8. Esteve ‘Tito’ Rabat Spain Honda 105 2 

 9. Piotr Biesiekirski Poland Yamaha 92  

 10. Daniel González Spain Yamaha 70  

 11. Marc Alcoba Spain Honda 65  
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 12. Daniel Saez Spain Yamaha 64  

 13. Leonardo Taccini Italy BMW 58  

 14. Eduardo Montero Spain Yamaha 53  

 15. Ville Valtonen Finland BMW 34  

 16. Jamie Davis UK Yamaha 27  

 17. Juan José Nuñez Spain Yamaha 26  

 18. Christophe Ponson France Honda 24  

 19. Jesper Pellijeff Sweden BMW 22  

 20. Alex Toledo Spain Yamaha 13  

 


